
 ___________

(x)

x DE-AC06-04RL14383

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

Not Applicable

ROCKVILLE MD 208506247

053506312

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION

Richland WA 99352

00601

P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office

Richland WA 99352

00601

P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office

10/01/2011145

 161

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

01/06/2004

Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY
15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD
SUITE 200

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

FAR 52.217-9 - See Block 14 for continuation of modification authority

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 0

Continuation of Block 13D:  Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (Mar 2000),

52.222-41, Service Contract Act of 1965 (May 1989) and Clause B.4 of the Contract.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise one contract option year and incorporate a

replacement Wage Determination.

a.   Option period for FY12 of the contract is hereby exercised.   Period of

Performance for the option period is: 10/01/2011 - 09/30/2012.

b.   Page F-2,  Paragraph F.1, Period of Performance, is changed FROM:  June 6, 2004 and

continue through September 30, 2011

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Russell D. Walter

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  16
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-AC06-04RL14383/145

        TO: June 6, 2004 and continue through September
        30, 2012.  Revised Page F-2 is attached.

           c.   Wage Determination 05-2569 (Rev 13) as
        attached, is incorporated and replaces the
        previous Wage Determination in the contract.  As
        a result of this change, Section J.8 is replaced
        with the attached Pages J-18 thru J-28.

            d.    The obligated contract value remains
        unchanged at $113,586,970.48, all other terms and
        conditions remain unchanged.
        Period of Performance: 01/06/2004 to 09/30/2011

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Occupational Health Services  Part I 

Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL1438, Modification 145  Section F 

 Page F-2 

 

F.1 Period of Performance 

 

The period of performance (exclusive of the Transition Period) for the work specified in Section 

C, Statement of Work, of this Contract shall commence on June 6, 2004 and continue through 

September 30, 2012, unless terminated sooner as provided for in other provisions of this contract.  

The Transition Period shall commence when a written Notice-to-Proceed is issued by the 

Contracting Officer.   

 

F.2 Principal Place of Performance 

 

The principal places of performance of this contract shall be the Hanford Site and the Richland, 

Washington area.   

 

Medical examinations shall be provided in the Richland, Washington area at a single main clinic.  

The Richland, Washington area is defined as follows: the area bounded on the north by the 

Hanford Site, on the east by the Columbia River, on the west by the Yakima River, and on the 

south by Interstate I-182. 

 

In addition to the main clinic in Richland, a satellite clinic shall be maintained at the 200 West 

Area on the Hanford Site central plateau.  The 200 West area clinic will reside in facilities 

provided by the Government (see floor plan provided in Section J, figure J.3-1) 

 

F.3 Reporting Requirements 

 

The following reports are required from the Contractor. This list is not meant to be all-inclusive 

and is subject to change at the sole discretion of the Contracting Officer or designee (Section J.7  

List of Applicable Directives, may require additional reports).  The content, format and 

distribution list of these reports will be determined by the Contracting Officer or designee. 

 

Routine Reporting Requirements 

Title Content Frequency Recipient 

Annual Work Plan Description of the proposed annual work 

scope to be accomplished, linked to 

regulatory or other "drivers" for the work 

scope, full-time equivalent (FTE) 

requirements and associated direct and 

indirect costs, broken-out by work 

breakdown structure (WBS) element 

 

 

Annually 

Program Office 

(DOE-RL Site 

Services 

Division - SSD), 

Contracting 

Officer 

Occupational 

Medicine Program 

Appraisal 

Self-assessment survey instrument for 

occupational medical program, facilities and 

professional staff 

 

Annually 

Program Office 

(SSD) 



Occupational Health Services  Part III 

Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification 145  Section J 

 

  Page J-13 
 

J.6 List of Applicable Directives 

 

The Directives listed below can be obtained from the following websites: 

DOE Directives:  http://www.directives.doe.gov/ 

DOE-RL CRD Supplements:  

http://idmsweb/idmsprod/livelink.exe?func=ll&objId=3423698&objAction=Open&viewType=1 

 

Directive Identifier Title 
Date of Order or 

CRD 

CRD 

Supplement 

RRD 002 The Department of Energy Richland Operations Office 

(RL) Software Quality Assurance Requirement 

Document (SQARD) 

 February 2002 Rev 0 

RDD 005 Worker Safety 08/29/2007 Rev 3 

RRD 006 Contractor Support to RL.  Implement of CRD 470.3A 03/09/06 Rev 0 

DOE/RL 94-02 Hanford Emergency Plan June 2010 Rev 4 

CRD O 130.1 Budget Formulation Process 09/29/95 N/A 

CRD O 142.3A Unclassified Foreign Visits and Assignments Program 10/14/10 N/A 

CRD O 151.1C Comprehensive Emergency Management System 11/02/05 N/A 

CRD O 200.1A Information Management Program 12/23/08 N/A 

CRD O 205.1A Department of Energy Cyber Security Management 

Program 

12/04/06 Rev 3 

CRD M 205.1-6 Media Sanitation Manual 12/23/08 Rev 0 

CRD M 205.1-7 Security Controls for Unclassified Information Systems 01/05/09 Rev 0 

CRD M 205.1-8 Cyber Security Incident Management Manual 01/08/09 Rev 0 

CRD M 205.1-5 Cyber Security Process Requirements Manual 08/12/08 Rev 0 

CRD N 206.4 Personal Identity Verification 11/22/05 Rev 0 

CRD O 210.2A DOE Corporate Operating Experience Program 04/08/11 N/A 

CRD O 221.1A Reporting Fraud, Waste, and Abuse to the Office of 

Inspector General 

04/19/08 N/A 

CRD O 221.2A Cooperation With the Office of Inspector General 02/25/08 N/A 

DOE-0223 RL Emergency Implementing Procedures Current Version N/A 
























